SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
CUSTOMER
CUST. PART NO.
CUST. DOC. REV.
DESCRIPTION  MOLDED POWER CHOKE (RoHS+H.F.)
SAMPLE LOT NO.
PART NO.  MCS0320-XXXXT1
DOC. REV.  ORIG

                                     INDEX  Page
■ Engineering Change Notice - Record …………………………. 2
■ Part Number Identification …………………….….…………….. 3
■ Mechanical Dimension ………….……………………………… 3
■ Marking ……………….……….…………………………………….. 3
■ Electrical Specification …………………….…………………… 4
■ Electrical Curve ……………………………………….………… 5
■ Reliability Performance ………………………………………… 6 ~ 7
■ Reflow Chart ………………………………………………..……. 8
■ Packing ……………………………………………………………. 9
■ Test Report ……………………………………………..…..……..
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
P2 Rev.C
CUSTOMER
CUSTOMER P/N
REV.
－
SPL. LOT NO.
PART NAME
MOLDED POWER
CHOKE(RoHS+H.F.)
PART NO.
MCS0320-XXXXT1
REV.
ORIG
DATE OF ISSUE
Q'TY
0 PCS
ENGINEERING CHANGE NOTICE - RECORD
REVISION
NO.
REVISION DESCRIPTION AUTHOR DATE REMARK
ORIG  Gary Chang
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
P3 Rev.C
※This is a RoHS and REACH compliant product whose related documents are available on request.
※Graphic is only for dimensionally application.
1. PART NUMBERING IDENTIFICATION
MCS  0320 - □□□  □  T1
2. MECHANICAL DIMENSION
3. MARKING
Marking  ex: 1.0uH  1.0
UNIT: mm
 DIM. TOL.
M1 3.5 ±0.2
M2 3.2 ±0.2
M3 1.8 ±0.2
M4 0.7 ±0.2
M5 1.2 ±0.2
CONTROL NUMBER
TOLERANCE
INDUCTANCE
DIMENSIONS
PRODUCT SYMBOL
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
P4 Rev.C
4. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
Part Number Inductance
(uH)
DC Resistance
(mΩ)
Typical
DC Resistance
(mΩ)
MAX.
I rms
(A)
Typical
I rms
(A)
MAX.
I sat
(A)
Typical
I sat
(A)
MAX.
MCS0320-R10NT1 0.10 6.6 9 10.5 9.5 14.0 12.5
MCS0320-R22NT1 0.22 11.0 14 9.0 8.0 11.2 10.5
MCS0320-R33MT1 0.33 17.0 21 8.0 7.0 10.0 9.0
MCS0320-R47MT1 0.47 19.7 23 7.0 6.0 9.0 8.0
MCS0320-R68MT1 0.68 25.5 29 5.5 4.5 7.0 6.5
MCS0320-1R0MT1 1.00 32.0 38 4.0 3.5 5.0 4.5
MCS0320-1R5MT1 1.50 42.0 50 3.8 3.1 4.0 3.5
MCS0320-2R2MT1 2.20 65.0 75 3.5 3.0 3.7 3.2
MCS0320-3R3MT1 3.30 125.0 145 3.0 2.6 3.5 3.0
MCS0320-4R7MT1 4.70 172.0 200 2.6 2.2 3.0 2.6
MCS0320-5R6MT1 5.60 205.0 238 2.2 1.8 2.6 2.2
MCS0320-6R8MT1 6.80 260.0 300 1.9 1.5 2.2 1.9
MCS0320-8R2MT1 8.20 340.0 390 1.6 1.3 1.9 1.6
MCS0320-100MT1 10.00 366.0 422 1.4 1.1 1.6 1.4
Tolerance: M:±20%, N:±30%
Note:
1. Test frequency: 100KHz/1.0V
2. Operating temperature: -40~+125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
3. Storage temperature:
3-1. -10~+40℃, 50~60% RH(Product with taping)
3-2. -40~+125℃(on board)
4. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient
5. Testing Instrument: Inductance: HP4284A, CH11025, CH3302, CH1320, CH1320S LCR Meter / DC Resistance:
CH16502, Agilent33420A Micro ohm meter
6. Heat Rated Current (Irms) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately Δt of 40℃
7. Saturation Current (Isat) will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%
8. The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) should not exceed 125℃ under worst case operating conditions. Circuit
design, component, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature.
Part temperature should be verified in the end application
9. MSL: Level 1
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL